900483276 01/29/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM507738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900476101

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED HEALTH ACTUARIAL SERVICES, INC.		11/30/2018	Corporation: INDIANA
UNITED HEALTH UNDERWRITING SERVICES, INC.		11/30/2018	Corporation: INDIANA
UNITED HEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.		11/30/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSC INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.	
Street Address:	160 Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4690849	UHAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175735850

elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com Email:

Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134398.00057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Burkhard
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Burkhard/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0840 900483276

DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		
source=9 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into effective as of November 30, 2018 by and between UNITED HEALTH ACTUARIAL SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("UHAS"); UNITED HEALTH UNDERWRITING SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("UHUS"); and UNITED HEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("UHIS" and, together with each of UHUS and UHAS, collectively, the "Assignors" and, individually, each an "Assignor"); and RSC INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignors are the owners of certain intellectual property rights, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and all goodwill of any business associated and connected therewith or symbolized thereby (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, each of the Assignors desires to transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, each of the Assignors does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including all proceeds therefrom and the right to bring an action at law or in equity for any infringement, dilution or violation of any of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof, and to collect all damages, settlements and proceeds relating to any of the Trademarks. Each of the Assignors further agrees to execute and have executed all documents, instruments and papers to perform all acts, as deemed reasonably necessary by the Assignee to perfect in the Assignee the foregoing rights, title and interests, including the execution of any related domestic or foreign application documents, provided that all costs and expenses associated with the recordation of assignment documents shall be born equally by the Assignee and the Assignors.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

#61696893_v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:

UNITED HEALTH ACTUARIAL SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation

Name: Karl G. Volkmar

Title: President

UNITED HEALTH UNDERWRITING SERVICES,

INC., a Indiana corporation

Name: Karl G. Volkmar

Title: President

UNITED HEALTH INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., an Indiana corporation

Name: Karl G. Volkmar

Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

RSC INSURANCE BROKERAGE, INC.

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

Schedule 1

Assigned US Trademark(s)

US Reg. No. 4690849 for the mark "UHAS." Registration date February 24, 2015, owned by United Health Actuarial Services, Inc.

Common law or unregistered rights to the United Health Actuarial Services, Inc., United Health Underwriting Services, Inc., and United Health Insurance Services, Inc. trademarks and trade names, and any other trademarks and trade names utilized by any of the Assignors in the course of its business.

RECORDED: 11/30/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006550 FRAME: 0845